Core & Shell $17.46 $46.3 $41.54 $4,02 $1,88 $4,12 $29,85 $20,00 $1,00 $0.46 $166,77 $208.46

All TI Combined $0.00 $0,00 $0,00 $29,00 $26,00 $5,00 $20,50 $29.40 $16,16 $3,50 $129,56 $161.95

Court Area Premium $0,00 $0,00 $4,00 $33,00 $32,00 $10,00 $23,00 $34,40 $25,00 $3,50 $164,90 $206.13

Ofces $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $28,00 $16.00 $0,00 $16,00 $14.00 $1.00 $1.00 $76,00 $95.00

School $0,00 $0,00 $0,00 $26,00 $15,00 $0,00 $18,00 $15,00 $10.00 $3,00 $87,00 $108.75

Jay Farbstein & Associates, Inc. . Meng Analysis Finalevised: March 2, 2009; Page 4 -8

l King County Superior Court - Targeted Facilties Master Plan - Alder Site Scenarios Basis for Construction Costs

On- and Off-Site
Improvement Costs

The resulting cost per square foot to be applied to the projected size of ea~h
program area for each design option or scenaro are shown in the table below.
Additional project scope is broken down by major areas relative to site, offsite,
connections to existing, other systems not included with normal building
delivery, FF&E, tuel connections, and separate parkig garage project.

Table 3.5 Base Construction Cost Summary
(Without Soft Costs)

. ' C' -, ~ ,

Averagé '
Type of Space

Cost/SF Cost/SF
-10% Cost/SF +10% '

(Shell & Core Ony) $187 $208 $229

Shell & Core + Courhouse TIs $374 $415 $456

Shell & Core + Offce TIs $273 $303 $333

Shell & Core + School TIs $285 $317 $349

Tunel (2500 SF) $787,000 $875,000 $962,000

LEED Gold Premium 4.5% 5% 5.5%

Allowance for On-Site, Off-Site
$4,478 ,000 $4,976 ,000 $5,474 ,000

& Utility Costs

Work Stations (each) $10,000

Oter Systems $1,609,000 $1,788,000 $1967,000

Parking Garge $86 $96 $106

The systems analysis cost approach results in varing average project costs
dependig on the composition and mix of the tyes of spaces. As the percentage
of offces becomes greater, the overall average cost wil come down. Applying

1 the systems model to Scenario 5.5a results in the following:

'l. 106,910 SF ~ $415
111,250 SF ~ $303
11,660 SF ~ $317

$44,368,000
$33,709,000

$3,696,000

$81,773,000

Cours
Offces
School

Project Average 229,820 SF ~ $356

The computed overall project average cost of$356/SF reflects the fact that the
Kig County project includes far more than the tyical mix of offce space to to
support its progr. Given ths, the analysis provides confiation of the results
of using two different methodologies.

On-site costs include all hard-scape and soft-scape improvements, all site utilties,
storm detention, and demolition. Costs shown below are in Januar 2009 dollars

(and will be escalated in the estimate, using the assumption that all work wil
occur durg the fist phase).

Final/evised: March 2, 2009; Page 4 -9Jay Farbstein & Associates, Inc. . Meng Analysis